



September 25, 2020

To,  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001  
**BSE Company Code: 520155**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Intimation under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings containing the Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 published in the newspapers - Financial Express (English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi); on September 25, 2020

The said newspaper clippings are also available on the website of the Company [www.starlog.in](http://www.starlog.in).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
For **Starlog Enterprises Limited**

  
**Nachiket Sohani**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl: a/a

**STARLOG ENTERPRISES LIMITED**

Registered Office: 141, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 14th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021, Maharashtra, India  
Corporate Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Flat No.3B, Shree Pant Bhuvan, Sandhurst Bridge, Mumbai - 400007, Maharashtra, India  
Email: [hq@abginfra.com](mailto:hq@abginfra.com) | Tel +91 22 23665333 | Fax +91 22 23687015  
CIN: L63010MH1983PLC031578

## Starlog Enterprises Limited

141, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 14th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, India

Tel: +91-22-23665333 Fax: +91-22-23649236 Email: [hq@starlog.in](mailto:hq@starlog.in)

Web: [www.starlog.in](http://www.starlog.in) CIN: L63010MH1983PLC031578

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

(₹. In Lakhs) except per share data

|     | Particulars   | Quarter Ended   | Quarter Ended   | Quarter Ended     | Year Ended         |
|-----|---|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------------|
|     |   | 30.06.2020      | 30.06.2019      | 31.03.2020        | 31.03.2020         |
|     |   | Unaudited       | Unaudited       | Unaudited         | Audited            |
| 1.  | (a) Revenue from Operations   | 311.14          | 576.18          | 554.46            | 2,070.90           |
|     | (b) Other Income  | 5.18            | 78.29           | 667.77            | 746.16             |
|     | <b>Total Income</b>   | <b>316.32</b>   | <b>654.47</b>   | <b>1,222.23</b>   | <b>2,817.06</b>    |
| 2.  | <b>Expenditure:</b>   |                 |                 |                   |                    |
|     | a. Employee Cost  | 97.25           | 147.33          | 138.51            | 579.34             |
|     | b. Operation and Administration Cost  | 203.17          | 232.67          | 289.51            | 911.82             |
|     | c. Finance Cost   | 645.95          | 604.60          | 591.53            | 2,392.53           |
|     | d. Depreciation   | 291.40          | 350.81          | 338.96            | 1,375.70           |
|     | <b>e. Total (a to d)</b>  | <b>1,237.77</b> | <b>1,335.41</b> | <b>1,358.51</b>   | <b>5,259.39</b>    |
| 3.  | <b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>   | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(136.28)</b>   | <b>(2,442.33)</b>  |
| 4.  | <b>Exceptional Items</b>  | -               | -               | (7,468.83)        | (7,646.42)         |
| 5.  | <b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>   | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(7,605.11)</b> | <b>(10,088.75)</b> |
| 6.  | <b>Tax Expense:</b>   |                 |                 |                   |                    |
|     | a. Current Tax Expense  | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
|     | b. Deferred Tax Expense   | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
|     | <b>Total Tax Expense</b>  | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
| 7.  | <b>Profit/(Loss) after tax</b>  | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(7,605.11)</b> | <b>(10,088.75)</b> |
| 8.  | <b>Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>  |                 |                 |                   |                    |
|     | a. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  | -               | -               | 16.64             | 16.64              |
|     | b. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
| 9.  | <b>Total Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>  | -               | -               | <b>16.64</b>      | <b>16.64</b>       |
| 10. | <b>Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b> | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(7,588.47)</b> | <b>(10,072.11)</b> |
| 11. | <b>Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)</b>  | 1197.00         | 1197.00         | 1197.00           | 1197.00            |
|     | <b>Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year</b>                             | -               | -               | -                 | <b>(79.45)</b>     |
| 12. | <b>Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) (In Rs.)</b>                     |                 |                 |                   |                    |
|     | a. Basic  | <b>(7.70)</b>   | <b>(5.69)</b>   | <b>(63.53)</b>    | <b>(84.28)</b>     |
|     | b. Diluted  | <b>(7.70)</b>   | <b>(5.69)</b>   | <b>(63.53)</b>    | <b>(84.28)</b>     |

**Notes:**

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd September 2020.
- The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020, have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in compliance with the requirement of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website [www.starlog.in](http://www.starlog.in).

**For and On behalf of Board of Directors of  
Starlog Enterprises Limited**

Sd/-

**Saket Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00162608**

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 23, 2020

[www.financialexpress.in](http://www.financialexpress.in)



# Starlog Enterprises Limited

141, Jolly Maker Chambers II, 14th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021, India  
Tel: +91-22-23665333 Fax: +91-22-23649236 Email: [hq@starlog.in](mailto:hq@starlog.in)  
Web: [www.starlog.in](http://www.starlog.in) CIN: L63010MH1983PLC031578

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2020

(₹. In Lakhs) except per share data

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended   | Quarter Ended   | Quarter Ended     | Year Ended         |
|---|-----------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------------|
|   | 30.06.2020      | 30.06.2019      | 31.03.2020        | 31.03.2020         |
|   | Unaudited       | Unaudited       | Unaudited         | Audited            |
| 1. (a) Revenue from Operations  | 311.14          | 576.18          | 554.46            | 2,070.90           |
| (b) Other Income  | 5.18            | 78.29           | 667.77            | 746.16             |
| <b>Total Income</b>   | <b>316.32</b>   | <b>654.47</b>   | <b>1,222.23</b>   | <b>2,817.06</b>    |
| 2. <b>Expenditure:</b>  |                 |                 |                   |                    |
| a. Employee Cost  | 97.25           | 147.33          | 138.51            | 579.34             |
| b. Operation and Administration Cost  | 203.17          | 232.67          | 289.51            | 911.82             |
| c. Finance Cost   | 645.95          | 604.60          | 591.53            | 2,392.53           |
| d. Depreciation   | 291.40          | 350.81          | 338.96            | 1,375.70           |
| e. Total (a to d)   | <b>1,237.77</b> | <b>1,335.41</b> | <b>1,358.51</b>   | <b>5,259.39</b>    |
| 3. <b>Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax</b>  | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(136.28)</b>   | <b>(2,442.33)</b>  |
| 4. <b>Exceptional Items</b>   | -               | -               | (7,468.83)        | (7,646.42)         |
| 5. <b>Profit/(Loss) before tax</b>  | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(7,605.11)</b> | <b>(10,088.75)</b> |
| 6. <b>Tax Expense:</b>  |                 |                 |                   |                    |
| a. Current Tax Expense  | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
| b. Deferred Tax Expense   | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
| <b>Total Tax Expense</b>  | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>          | <b>-</b>           |
| 7. <b>Profit/(Loss) after tax</b>   | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(7,605.11)</b> | <b>(10,088.75)</b> |
| 8. <b>Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>   |                 |                 |                   |                    |
| a. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss  | -               | -               | 16.64             | 16.64              |
| b. Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss  | -               | -               | -                 | -                  |
| 9. <b>Total Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)</b>   | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        | <b>16.64</b>      | <b>16.64</b>       |
| 10. <b>Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)</b> | <b>(921.45)</b> | <b>(680.94)</b> | <b>(7,588.47)</b> | <b>(10,072.11)</b> |
| 11. <b>Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)</b>  | <b>1197.00</b>  | <b>1197.00</b>  | <b>1197.00</b>    | <b>1197.00</b>     |
| <b>Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year</b>                                 | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>        | <b>-</b>          | <b>(79.45)</b>     |
| 12. <b>Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) (In Rs.)</b>                     |                 |                 |                   |                    |
| a. Basic  | <b>(7.70)</b>   | <b>(5.69)</b>   | <b>(63.53)</b>    | <b>(84.28)</b>     |
| b. Diluted  | <b>(7.70)</b>   | <b>(5.69)</b>   | <b>(63.53)</b>    | <b>(84.28)</b>     |

## Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 23rd September 2020.
- The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2020, have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in compliance with the requirement of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website [www.starlog.in](http://www.starlog.in).

For and On behalf of Board of Directors of  
Starlog Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-

Place: Mumbai  
Date: September 23, 2020

Saket Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00162608